CH \$240.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Time Warner Inc.		10/16/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Historic TW Inc.	
Street Address:	One Time Warner Center	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2359687	TIME LIFE
Registration Number:	1691485	TIME LIFE FOR CHILDREN
Registration Number:	2085850	TIME LIFE KIDS
Registration Number:	2934763	TIME LIFE PICTURES
Registration Number:	1741012	TIME LIFE VIDEO
Registration Number:	2031484	TIME LIFE'S LOST CIVILIZATIONS
Registration Number:	2729500	TIME-LIFE
Registration Number:	2326058	TIME LIFE
Registration Number:	1023141	TIME-LIFE VIDEO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)467-1083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-522-3383

Email: paul_lee@timeinc.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Lee

TRADEMARK REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0512

900166704

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: 11th Floor New York, NEW YORK 10020 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Lee Signature: /Paul A. Lee/ Date: 07/12/2010 **Total Attachments: 3** source=Historic TW Inc. Name Change Certificate#page1.tif source=Historic TW Inc. Name Change Certificate#page2.tif source=Historic TW Inc. Name Change Certificate#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0513



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TIME WARNER INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TIME WARNER INC." TO "HISTORIC TW INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 10:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2003, AT 7 O'CLOCK A.M.



Varriet Smith Hindson

2198959 8100

030653335

AUTHENTICATION: 2684302

DATE: 10-10-03

TRADEMARK REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0514 (FRI) | 0. | 0' 03 | 0:50/ST. | 0:40/40:410(47)85350P 3 Division of Corporations Delivered 10:49 AM 10/10/2003 FILED 10:49 AM 10/10/2003 SRV 030653335 - 2198959 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TIME WARNER INC.

Time Warner Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

 The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article 1 thereof and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

ARTICLE 1

The name of the corporation (hereinaster called the "Corporation") is Historic TW Inc.

- The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the
 provisions of Sections 242 and 228 (by the written consent of the sole
 stockholder of the Corporation) of the General Corporation Law of the State
 of Delaware.
- This Certificate of Amendment and the amendment provided for herein, shall not become effective until, and shall become effective at 7:00 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on October 16, 2003.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0515

RECORDED: 07/12/2010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Time Warner Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by Spencer B. Hays, its Senior Vice President, on this 9th day of October 2003.

Time Warner Inc.

Name: Spencer B. Hays Office: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004240 FRAME: 0516